Parker County 4-H Parent Leader's Association Scholarship

Eligibility

- 1. The applicant must be an active, enrolled member in Parker County 4-H.
- 2. The applicant must have been an active member in 4-H for the past three consecutive years.
- 3. The applicant must be a graduating high school senior.
- 4. The applicant must plan to attend an accredited institution of higher learning: university, community college, trade school or technical school in the Fall and enroll for a minimum of twelve hours.

Submit to the County Extension Office by 5:00PM on June 20, 2022

- One completed application. No partial or incomplete application packets will be accepted.
 Complete applications must be submitted by the deadline set, date and time, by the Parent Leader Association. No Exceptions.
- 2. 4-H Record Book completed in the current year.
- 3. Final (Sealed) Official High School Transcript.
- 4. ACT/SAT scores (if not on transcript) or show acceptance to a trade/technical school.
- 5. FAFSA Student Aid Report Summary (We do not need the full SAR report)
- 6. Three letters of recommendation from the following. Letters written by family members will not be accepted. All letters must have a signature as well as the contact information for the individual writing the letter:
 - a. 4-H Leader (Not a Parker County Extension Agent)
 - b. High School Representative (principal, counselor, teacher). If homeschooled, a co-op teacher or an individual that you have worked with in an education or leadership capacity will be acceptable. (Not a Parker County Extension Agent)
 - c. One person of your choice (Not a Parker County Extension Agent)
- 7. One essay, 500-1000 words, addressing the following topic: "How do you build an effective working relationship with someone that may have different opinions, beliefs or values than yourself?"

Application must be endorsed by a current Parker County Extension Agent.

The judging committee will consist of two Parker County 4-H Parent Leader Association officers and one outside individual selected with advice from a Parker County Extension Agent and/or the Parker County 4-H Administrative Assistant.

Scholarship

The Parker County 4-H Parent Leader's Association will award up to a \$10,000 to graduating high school seniors enrolled in Parker County 4-H. A submitted application and interview **do not** guarantee a scholarship. Once awarded, scholarships are issued with proof of enrollment to an institution of higher learning.

Parker County 4-H Parent Leader's Association Scholarship Application

Full Name			
Mailing Address			
City ST ZIP Code			
Home Phone			
Date of Birth			
Place of Birth			
Father's Name & Occupation			
Mother's Name & Occupation			
Number of Siblings	Brothers:	Sisters:	
Are You Applying for Financial Aid?	YES	NO	
If YES, Amount	\$		
Will you be working part-time during school?			
Percent of college expenses you have earned?			
College/Trade school you plan on attending			
Field of study			
Number of years in 4-H			
4-H Club(s)			
Applicant's Signature			
I recommendfor Scholarship.		for the Parker County 4-H Parent Leaders Association	
		County Extension Agent	Date